

BOARD OF CANVASS MEETING

Teleconference Only Thursday, December 01, 2022 at 9:15 AM

AGENDA

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

Hon. Kim Reynolds | Governor
Hon. Paul D. Pate | Secretary of State
Hon. Rob Sand | Auditor of State
Hon. Michael L. Fitzgerald | Treasurer of State
Hon. Michael L. Naig | Secretary of Agriculture

Teleconference Only Conference Call Phone Number: (877) 304-9269 Conference Code Pin: 364626

- 1. Convene as Board of Canvass.
 - <u>A.</u> The elections division of the Secretary of State's Office requests for the State Board of Canvassers to convene.
- 2. Secretary of State's Office presents abstracts showing the results of the Canvass of votes of the General Election held on November 8, 2022.
- 3. Motion that the Board of Canvass officially adopt and accept the Canvass of the votes as it was tabulated.
- 4. Sign Certificates showing Democrat and Republican candidates elected in the General Election held November 8, 2022.
- 5. The Board of Canvass proceeds to sign the abstracts.

PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE



Lucas Building, 1st Floor Des Moines, Iowa 50319

OFFICE OF THE IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

22nd November 2022

Ms. Victoria Newton Secretary, Executive Council State Treasurer's Office State Capitol Des Moines, IA 50319

Dear Ms. Newton:

The elections division of the Iowa Secretary of State's Office respectfully requests that you prepare an agenda for the State Board of Canvassers to convene on the 1st of December 2022 at 9:15 a.m.. The purpose of this meeting is to canvass the results of the general election held on the 8th of November.

Iowa Code section 43.63 requires the Secretary of State to present to the State Board of Canvassers abstracts showing the number of votes cast and a summary of the results for state and federal offices in each county for official certification.

If you have any questions about this matter, please let me know.

Respectfully,

Heidi L. Burhans
Director of Elections

Office of Iowa Secretary of State

CC: Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State